

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9483/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 24/11/2005 in WP No. 2396/2005
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S. DEEKAY STEELS

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEPUTY REGISTRAR COPERTIVE SOC. AND ANR

Respondent(s)

Date: 04/04/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.P. Mayee, Adv.
Mrs. Rucha A. Mayee, Adv.
Mr. P.V. Yogeswaran, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Heard.

In view of the judgment rendered by a three Judge Bench
of this Court in Greater Bombay Co-op. Bank Ltd. Vs. United Yarn
Tex (P) Ltd. & Ors. (2007 (6) SCC 236), nothing further survives in
this special leave petition, which is accordingly, dismissed.

(Neena Verma)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master